• US$10.50/RoM tonne for Sembehun.

The difference between the Sembehun costs and other costs can be attributed to economies of scale as well as considerably
shorter trucking distances for the RoM material to the WCPs. Although the trucking of concentrates to the MSP is longer,
volumetrically this is muck less than that of the mineralisation.

Flat price curves have been used for ilmenite (US$300/tonne) and zircon (US$1,400/tonne for contained zircon in
concentrate). We have used a price curve for rutile, starting at US$1450/tonne in 2023, trending to a long-term price of
US$1,300/tonne from 2032.

Sensitivity Analysis

The valuation is very sensitive to revenue factors and operating costs, as shown in Figure 9 and Table 9. Revenue factors
will include grade and recoveries, as well as the overall revenues received. Changes in revenue also feed into the royalties
that will be paid at Sembehun.

Note that the figures are unrisked overall project valuations.

Figure 9: SRL sensitivity to +-20% changes (Source: TCL analysis)

Table 9: SRL sensitivity to +-20% changes (Source: TCL analysis)

Sierra Rutile Project valuation unrisked - 100% basis - post-tax
Change Revenue Rutile Opex Capex

-20% -A$ 29.19 A$ 1.96 A$ 830.08 A$ 622.56
-10% A$ 253.86 A$ 266.83 A$ 675.97 A$ 567.91
0% A$ 520.22 A$ 520.22 A$ 520.22 A$ 520.22

10% A$ 774.78 A$ 762.25 A$ 363.42 A$ 472.52
20% A$ 1,017.31 A$ 992.63 A$ 190.44 A$ 424.71

TAYLOR COLLISON LTD. www.taylorcollison.com.au
ABN 53008172450  AFSL 247083  16

Sierra Rutile Limited (SRX)
June 6, 2023

Board and Management

Mr Greg Martin – Chairman

Mr Martin contributes 40 years’ experience in the mining, utilities, financial services, energy and energy related infrastructure
sectors in Australia, New Zealand and internationally. Mr Martin currently serves as an independent, non-executive Director
and Chair of Global Energy Ventures, non-executive Chair of Hunter Water Corporation, non-executive Deputy Chair of
Western Power Corporation and non-executive Chair of Mawson Infrastructure Group. Mr Martin was a non-executive director
and Chairman of Iluka from 2013 to 2022. Mr Martin holds a Bachelor of Economics from the University of Sydney and a